

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 168932-2014-AQ-MYS-JAS-ANZ Initial certification date: 26 February 2015

Valid: 26 February 2021 – 26 February 2024

This is to certify that the management system of

## **Velesto Energy Berhad**

Level 18, Block 3A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Provision of Offshore Drilling and Hydraulic Workover Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.

Place and date: Singapore, 23 February 2021





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance 16 Science Park Drive, DNV GL Technology Centre118227, Singapore

Saravanan Gopal Management Representative



Certificate no.: 168932-2014-AQ-MYS-JAS-ANZ Place and date: Singapore, 23 February 2021

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## **Velesto Energy Berhad**

www.dnvgl.com/assurance

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Velesto Energy Berhad	Level 18, Block 3A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Provision of Offshore Drilling and Hydraulic Workover Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.
Velesto Workover Sdn Bhd	Level 18, Block 3A, Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Provision of Hydraulic Workover Services for the Oil & Gas Industry
Velesto Drilling Sdn Bhd	Level 18, Block 3A, Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5, 50470 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Provision of Offshore Drilling Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.
Velesto Workover Sdn Bhd - Kemaman	Warehouse No. 44, Door 13-16 Phase 2B, Kemaman Supply Base, 24007 Kemaman, Terengganu, Malaysia	Provision of Hydraulic Workover Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.
Velesto Drilling Sdn Bhd – Labuan	Asian Supply Base, Ranca-Ranca Industrial Estate, Labuan, Malaysia	Provision of Offshore Drilling Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.
Velesto Drilling Sdn Bhd - Naga 8	Velesto Naga 8 - IMO No: 9729037	Provision of Offshore Drilling Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.
Velesto Drilling Sdn Bhd - Naga 4	Velesto Naga 4 - IMO No: 8771447	Provision of Offshore Drilling Services for the Oil & Gas Industry.